

				Vendor R	anking				Page 1 of 1
Letti	ing:	01200917	September 17, 2020 11:00 AM	Call Order:	006		Contract:	E1T94-R0	
Dist	rict:	District 1		Counties:	DIST/ST	-WIDE, MANATEE	Fed Aid No	: N/A	
Con	tract Time:	365 AVAILAI	BLE DAYS				Project(s):	43272817297	(*)
Con	tract Desc:	Clean and R	eshape Ditches in Manatee Co	ounty					
Rank	¢		Vendor	Bid	Туре	Bid Status		Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MIDWEST	ERN CONSTR	RUCTION, INC	Resp	onsive	Winning bid		\$136,400.00	100.00%
2	MOVING E	ARTH INC.		Resp	onsive	Non-Winning Bid		\$152,600.00	111.88%
3	ROGAR M FLORIDA I		& CONSULTING OF	Resp	onsive	Non-Winning Bid		\$172,550.51	126.50%
4	WRANGLE	R CONSTRU	CTION INC.	Resp	onsive	Non-Winning Bid		\$339,425.00	248.85%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 5

Letting:	01200917	September 17, 2020	Call Order:	006	Contract:	E1T94-R0
District:	District 1		Counties:	DIST/ST-WIDE,	Fed Aid No	: N/A
Contract Time:	365 AVAILAB	BLE DAYS		MANATEE	Project(s):	43272817297 (*)

Contract Descr: Clean and Reshape Ditches in Manatee County

The work under this Contract consists of Clean and Reshape Ditches.

			oonapo Bitonoo.	1		1		
Line No / Item ID Item Descriptior		Quantity Units	(1) MIDW CONSTRUC		(2) MOVING E	EARTH INC.	CONSULTING	ANAGEMENT & G OF FLORIDA
() indicates item is			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	L Unit Price	LC Ext Amount
SECTION	: 0001	(SODDING (SY				ľ		
0005 0120 2 2		200.000	25.00000	5,000.00	5.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	2.00
BORROW EXCAVA MEASURE	TION, TRUCK	CY						
0010 0120 10 11		10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.50000	15,000.00	1.21000	12,100.00
CLEAN AND RESHA		EAD, LF						
0015 0120 10 12		5,000.000	1.50000	7,500.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.41000	7,050.00
CLEAN AND RESHA DITCH WIDTH 15-30		EAD, LF						
0020 0120 10 13		2,000.000	1.70000	3,400.00	1.15000	2,300.00	2.21000	4,420.00
CLEAN AND RESHA		EAD, LF						
0025 0120 10 21		10,000.000	2.50000	25,000.00	6.00000	60,000.00	4.81000	48,100.00
CLEAN AND RESHA DITCH WIDTH UP T		L, LF						
0030 0120 10 22		4,300.000	2.50000	10,750.00	4.00000	17,200.00	2.91000	12,513.00
CLEAN AND RESHA DITCH WIDTH 15-30		L, LF						
0035 0120 10 23		2,000.000	3.00000	6,000.00	1.25000	2,500.00	11.61000	23,220.00
CLEAN AND RESHA		L, LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 5

Letting:	01200917	September 17,	2020 Cal	I Order: 006		Contract:	E1T94-R0	
	Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity Item Description Units		(1) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) MOVING I	EARTH INC.	(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA	
() indicates i	tem is bid as Lump Sur		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	L Unit Price	LC Ext Amount
SEC	TION: 0001	(SODDING (SY						
0040 0530	1	45.000	400.00000	18,000.00	50.00000	2,250.00	661.00000	29,745.00
RIPRAP, SANI	D-CEMENT	CY						
0045 0530		50.000	400.00000	20,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00	138.00000	6,900.00
RIPRAP- RUB	BLE, BANK AND SH	IORE TN						
0050 E570	5	1.000	750.00000	750.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	0.01
FERTILIZER	5	1.000 TN	750.00000	750.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	0.01
		111						
0055 E570	9 1	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	2.00000	100.00	0.01000	0.50
WATER FOR (GRASS & PLANTS	MG						
0060 E573		5,000.000	1.50000	7,500.00	2.00000	10,000.00	1.09000	5,450.00
SLURRY INCL	ING - APPLICATION UDING WOOD FIBE IZER, TACKIFIER &	ER,						
0065 E575	1	5,000.000	4.00000	20,000.00	7.00000	35,000.00	4.61000	23,050.00
SODDING		SY						
0	001 SODDING (SY)	Section Totals:		\$136,400.00		\$152,600.00		\$172,550.51
	Contract	Grand Totals:		\$136,400.00		\$152,600.00		172,550.51



09/17/2020

Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 5

Letting	g: 0'	200917	September 17,	2020 Ca l	l Order: 006		Contract:	E1T94-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alterna	te Quantity Units	(4) WRA CONSTRUC					
() ind	licates item is bi	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(SODDING (SY						
0005	0120 2 2		200.000	32.00000	6,400.00				
BORRO' MEASUI	W EXCAVATI RE	ON, TRUCK	CY						
0010	0120 10 11		10,000.000	3.00000	30,000.00				
	AND RESHAF WIDTH UP TO		READ, LF						
0015	0120 10 12		5,000.000	5.20000	26,000.00				
	AND RESHAF WIDTH 15-30'	E DITCH, SP	READ, LF						
0020	0120 10 13		2,000.000	7.30000	14,600.00				
	AND RESHAF WIDTH GREA ⁻								
0025	0120 10 21		10,000.000	11.00000	110,000.00				
	AND RESHAP WIDTH UP TO		UL, LF						
0030	0120 10 22		4,300.000	12.50000	53,750.00				
	AND RESHAF NIDTH 15-30'	E DITCH, HA	UL, LF						
0035	0120 10 23		2,000.000	16.00000	32,000.00				
	AND RESHAP WIDTH GREA								
0040	0530 1		45.000	365.00000	16,425.00				
RIPRAP	, SAND-CEME	INT	CY						
0045	0530 3 3		50.000	175.00000	8,750.00				
RIPRAP	- RUBBLE, BA	NK AND SHO	DRE TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 5

Letting: 01	1200917 S	eptember 17,	2020 Cal	l Order: 006		Contract:	E1T94-R0	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity Item Description Units			(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.					
() indicates item is bi	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price Ext Amount		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001 (SODDING (SY						
0050 E570 5 FERTILIZER		1.000 TN	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
0055 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS	& PLANTS	50.000 MG	110.00000	5,500.00				
0060 E573 1 HYDRO-SEEDING - A SLURRY INCLUDING SEED, FERTILIZER, T	WOOD FIBER,		2.00000	10,000.00				
0065 E575 1 SODDING		5,000.000 SY	5.00000	25,000.00				
0001 SO	DDING (SY) See	ction Totals:		\$339,425.00				

Contract Grand Totals:

\$339,425.00



and the second s			Tabulation of Bids			Page 5 of 5
Letting:	01200917	September 17, 2020	Call Order: 006	Contract:	E1T94-R0	
		120.57(3), Florid	o file a protest within the time pre da Statutes, or failure to post the within the time allowed for filing a	bond or other security		

a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.